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VOTOUIO EVOC EKTEAOVEVOU
TIPOYPAUUOTOG

3GB

Kernel space
User code CANNOT read from nor write to these addresses,
doing so results in a Segmentation Fault

dxceeaae9d == TASK_SIZE

F Random stack offset
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Stack (grows down)
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F Random mmap offset
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Memory Mapping Segment
File mappings (including dynamic libraries) and anonymous
mappings. Example: /flib/flibc.so

program break

u

Heap

brik

start_brk

} Random brk offset

B55 segment
Uninitialized static wariables, filled with zeros.
Example: static char *userName;

Data segment
Static variables initialized by the programmer.
Example: static char *gonzo = "God’s own prototype®;

end_data

start_data

Text segment (ELF)

Stores the binary image of the process (e.g., Sbin/gonzo)

end_code
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AVOTOMIO EVOC EKTEAOUUEVOU
TIPOYPAPHATOG (2)

Kernel space (tTtepioxn mtupiva): Mépog pvrung tou AEN &gival TTpooTteEAGCIUO OTTO TO XPHOTN
TIOL TPEXEI TO TIPOYPOAUMA, TIOPA HOVO ATIO TOV TTUPHVA TOU AEITOVPYIKOV CLOTHHATOC.

Stack (otoifa): MéEPOC pvruNg TTOL ATTIOBNKEVEL TIC TOTTKEC UETAPBANTEC O€ €va TIpoypapua (local
variables). Eival pvrjun SuVOUIKNC @UOEWC, dONAADI OLEOUEIVETAI ALTOMOTO aVAAOYO PE TN XPHoN
TWV TOTIIKWV PETOBANTWVY OTN POI EKTEAECTC TOU TIPOYPAUMATOC. MPOCTIEAACIUN OTTO TO XPNOTN
TIOU EKTEAEI TO TIPOYPAUQL.

Memory mapping segment (Ttepioxn XopToypa@nuuévng pvipng): Otav pia eploxn PvRung
EXEl XapToypagnOei autd anuaivel ot apxeia oTtwe BiBAI0ONRKeC (libraries) kal GAAa aTtapaitnTIa yia
TNV EKTEAEON TOU TIPOYPAMPMATOC £XOLV TOTIOBETNOEI OTN PVriUN TOL EKTEAOVPEVOL TIPOYPAUUATOC.
[MPOGCTIEAQCIUN OTIO TO XPNOTH TIOU EKTEAEL TO TIPOYPOUA.

Heap (cwpdcg): MEPOC PVAUNG TIOL XPNOIKOTIOIEITAI OTTO TOLG TIPOYPAUMOATIOTEG VIO TNV
aTt00rKeLON EI0IKWV PETAPBANTWV (pointers). H avéopeiwaon tng d¢ yivetal autopata aAAd e€aptatal
OTIO EIOIKEC EVTOAEC TOU TIPOYPAUUOTIOTH. MNPOCTIEAACIUN ATIO TO XPrOTN TIOL EKTEAEL TO TIPOYPAPHA.
BSS: Block Starting Segment: Ieploxr] TTPOCGTIEAATIUN OTIO TO XPHNOTHN TIOU ATTOONKEVEI KABOAIKEC
MeTaBANTEC (global variables) oTi¢ oTtoieg dev €XEl dWOEI ApXIKN TIHA.

Data Segment (Mepioxi AedopEVWV): IMEPIOXT] TIPOCTIEAACIUN ATIO TO XPrjoTn TNV oTtoia
aTI00NKEVOVTAl OTATIKA (OEV OAANALOULVY) dedOPEVA.

Text Segment (Mepioxn odnyiwv): MNMeploxr) TIPOCTIEANCIUN OTIO TO XPrOTn oTNV OTtoid
OTT0ONKEVOVTAIL Ol EVTOAEC TOU TIPOYPAUPATOC



Eival onuavtikol autol ol 0pol;

Nai, d10TI OXETI(OVTal PE ONUAVTIKEC EVTOAEC dIOXEIPIONC, TTX.

_ l]lirT]it 'Ei (a212) :~% ulimit -a

‘eal-time non-blocking time (microseconds, -R) unlimited
core file size (blocks, -c) unlimited
ata seg size (kbytes, -d) unlimited
scheduling priority (-e) O

ile size (blocks, -f) unlimited
pending signals (-i) 125941
max locked memory (kbytes, -1) 8192

max memory size (kbytes, -m) unlimited
open files (-n) 1024
pipe size (512 bytes, -p) 8
POSIX message queues (bytes, -q) 819200
real-time priority (-r) O
stack size (kbytes, -s) 8192
cpu time (seconds, -t) unlimited

(-u) 125941

virtual memory (kbytes, -v) unlimited
ile locks (-x) unlimited




Eivalr onuavtikoi autol ot 0pol (2);

Nai, 310t oxeTidovtal YE GNUAVTIKOUE OPOUG
Kal OEO0PEVA TIOU BidOUV EVIOAEC
dlaxeiplong, Tx.
=~ ZINnV ps Kal top, Ta JETPACIUA
MEYEDN
* RSS (Resident Set Size)
* VSZ (Virtual memory SiZe)

swap/page file

o

virtual

part of memory pages

.
"
con- Iguous 1
virtual
memory
4k space ¥

Virtual e
addresses

of a process

virtual base + 16K
(e.g. 0x79000084)

Physical
addresses

virtual base address
(e.g Ox78ffc0B4)

virtual address not necessarily

page

aligned with page boundary bl
tables

4

physical memory




Tmux yia EAEYX0 dI0DIKATIWV

Me ta & Kai 1o fg EXETE TOV EAgYX0 Ol0dIKOOIWV (jobs) oe ENA
shell session.

Eival armodoTIKOTEPO OPWE OTIO TO 010 TEPUATIKO/KOVOOAD VO

gn,opene Vo OIOXEIPICEDTE Kal VO EAEYXETE TTOAAQ shell session,
10T

~ Mrtopei va £xete opla o€ eva shell session

H @von 1n¢ erO(giO(c VO Eival TETOIO TIOU VO ATTAITEI VO BAETIETE
output aTTIO TIOAAEC DIODIKOCIEC OE IO KOVOOAQ/TEPUATIKO.

Tmux Kal screen €ival terminal multiplexers
Tmux TTII0 oUYXPOVO Kal KAAUTEPO OTIO TO Screen.



Tmux yia EAEYX0 dI0dIKATIWV (2)

21)
26)
31)
38)
13)
18)
53)
58)
63)

SIGTTIN
SIGVTALRM
SIGSYS
SIGRTMIN+4
SIGRTMIN+9
SIGRTMIN+14
SIGRTMAX-11
SIGRTMAX-6
SIGRTMAX-1

22)
27)
34)
39)
44)
49)
54)
59)
64)

(a212) (a212) $ |]

L—xdg—permission—

(a212) (a212) $
(a212) (a212) $
(a212) (a212)
2154409

(a212) (a212)
21544089

(a212) (a212)
(a212) (a212) $

SIGTTOU
SIGPROF
SIGRTMIN
SIGRTMIN+5
SIGRTMIN+10@
SIGRTMIN+15
SIGRTMAX-1@
SIGRTMAX-5
SIGRTMAX

$ kill -11 2154409

tmux new -s Sessionl

tmux 1s

tmux attach -t 0

23)
28)
35)
40)
45)
1)
55)
60)

SIGURG
SIGWINCH
SIGRTMIN+1
SIGRTMIN+6
SIGRTMIN+11
SIGRTMAX-14
SIGRTMAX-9
SIGRTMAX-4

$ pgrep -u georgios htop

$ pgrep -u georgios htop

24)
29)
36)
41)
46)
51)
56)
61)

3*[{xdg-permission-}]

SIGXCPU
SIGIO
SIGRTMIN+2
SIGRTMIN+7
SIGRTMIN+12
SIGRTMAX-13
SIGRTMAX-8
SIGRTMAX-3

Ctr1+B D — Detach from the current session.

25)
30)
37)
42)
47)
52)
57)
62)

SIGXFSZ
SIGPWR
SIGRTMIN+3
SIGRTMIN+8
SIGRTMIN+13
SIGRTMAX-12
SIGRTMAX-7
SIGRTMAX-2

Ctr1+B % — Split the window into two panes horizontally.

Ctrl+B " — Split the window into two panes vertically.

Ctr1+B Arrow Key (Left, Right, Up, Down) — Move between
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